
BUS RE-VIEWED
Use: Architecture Folly
Count: 1
Materials + Directions:
2x4 pressure treated lumber
4 paint colors (blue, red, green, white)

BUS Re-viewed
Fabircation and Assembly 
Packet

Folly Installation for the low line
Chalerston, SC
Enough Pie

Bert Nash
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Use: Base Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x6 lumber
Rounded edges

1’ = 1/2”

B6-1 Piece: B6-1
Count: 8
U

se: Base assem
bly

N
otes: 2x6 Lum

ber, round cut edges w
ith 1/4 round

192”
5.5”

Scale: 1’=1/2”
192”

5.5”

Locations of Panel Assemblies

Panel Assemblies straddle 
the 2x6x12” (B6-3) blocks 
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Use: Base Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x6 lumber
Rounded edges

1’ = 1/2”

B6-2
Piece: B6-2
Count: 7
U

se: Base assem
bly

N
otes: 2x6 Lum

ber, round cut edges w
ith 1/4 round

Scale: 1’=1/2”

144”
5.5”

144”

5.5”

Locations of Panel Assemblies

Panel Assemblies straddle 
the 2x6x12” (B6-3) blocks 
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Piece: B6-3
Count: 12
U

se: Base assem
bly

N
otes: 2x6 Lum

ber, round cut edges w
ith 1/4 round

5.5”

Scale: 1’=1/2”

12”

Use: Base Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x6 lumber
Rounded edges

1’ = 1/2”

B6-3

12”

5.5”

Locations of Panel Assemblies

Panel Assemblies straddle 
the 2x6x12” (B6-3) blocks 
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Piece: B4-1G
, B4-1R, B4-1B

Count: 2xG
reen, 2xRed, 2xBlue

U
se: Base assem

bly
N

otes: 2x4 Lum
ber, round cut edges w

ith 1/4 round, last num
ber in part 

num
ber denotes color

Scale: 1’=1/2” 96”
3.5”

Count: 
2xGreen, 2xRed, 2xBlue

Use: Base Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x4 lumber
Rounded edges
Last letter in part number 
denotes color

1’ = 1/2”

B4-1G
B4-1R
B4-1B

96”

3.5”

Locations of Panel Assemblies

Panel Assemblies straddle 
the 2x6x12” (B6-3) blocks 
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Panel Assembly 
Process

Create 6 panel structures

Use first panel structure as 
jig for other panel structures

Complete panels with verticals 
for jig cut process

Use jig to cut panels with 
router 2 3/4 bit offset

Leave all horizontal members that are 
covered partly by inset pieces

Add legs to 6 panels created 
after jig cutting 

3 1/2” (typ)

12”

84”

Piece: P4-2G
, P4-2R, P4-2B

Count: 8xG
reen, 8xRed, 8xBlue

U
se: Panel assem

bly
N

otes: 2x4 Lum
ber, round cut edges w

ith 1/4 round, last num
ber in part 

num
ber denotes color

Scale: 1’=1/2”

3.5”

Count: 
8xGreen, 8xRed, 8xBlue

Use: Panel Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x4 lumber
Rounded edges
Last letter in part number 
denotes color

1’ = 1/2”

P4-2G
P4-2R
P4-2B

84”

3.5”
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64”

Piece: B4-3G
, B4-3R, B4-3B

Count: 4xG
reen, 4xRed, 4xBlue

U
se: Base assem

bly
N

otes: 2x4 Lum
ber, round cut edges w

ith 1/4 round, last num
ber in part 

num
ber denotes color

Scale: 1’=1/2”

3.5”

Count: 
4xGreen, 4xRed, 4xBlue

Use: Base Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x4 lumber
Rounded edges
Last letter in part number 
denotes color

1’ = 1/2”

B4-3G
B4-3R
B4-3B

64”

3.5”

Locations of Panel Assemblies

Panel Assemblies straddle 
the 2x6x12” (B6-3) blocks 
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Piece: P4-4B
Count: 12x Blue
U

se: Panel assem
bly

N
otes: 2x4 Lum

ber, round cut edges w
ith 1/4 round, last num

ber in part 
num

ber denotes color

Scale: 1’=1/2”

3.5”
55 1/2”

Count: 
12xBlue

Use: Panel Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x4 lumber
Rounded edges
Last letter in part number 
denotes color

1’ = 1/2”

P4-4B

55 1/2”

3.5”

Panel Assembly 
Process

Create 6 panel structures

Use first panel structure as 
jig for other panel structures

Complete panels with verticals 
for jig cut process

Use jig to cut panels with 
router 2 3/4 bit offset

Leave all horizontal members that are 
covered partly by inset pieces

Add legs to 6 panels created 
after jig cutting 

3 1/2” (typ)

12”
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Panel Assembly 
Process

Create 6 panel structures

Use first panel structure as 
jig for other panel structures

Complete panels with verticals 
for jig cut process

Use jig to cut panels with 
router 2 3/4 bit offset

Leave all horizontal members that are 
covered partly by inset pieces

Add legs to 6 panels created 
after jig cutting 

3 1/2” (typ)

12”

48”

Piece: P4-5G
, P4-5R, P4-5B

Count: 16xG
reen, 16xRed, 4xBlue

U
se: Panel assem

bly
N

otes: 2x4 Lum
ber, round cut edges w

ith 1/4 round, last num
ber in part 

num
ber denotes color

Scale: 1’=1/2”

3.5”

Count: 
16xGreen, 16xRed, 4xBlue

Use: Base Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x4 lumber
Rounded edges
Last letter in part number 
denotes color

1’ = 1/2”

P4-5G
P4-5R
P4-5B

48”

3.5”
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Panel Assembly 
Process

Create 6 panel structures

Use first panel structure as 
jig for other panel structures

Complete panels with verticals 
for jig cut process

Use jig to cut panels with 
router 2 3/4 bit offset

Leave all horizontal members that are 
covered partly by inset pieces

Add legs to 6 panels created 
after jig cutting 

3 1/2” (typ)

12”

30
”

Pi
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e:
 P

4-
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4-
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’=
1/
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3.
5”

Count: 
14xGreen, 14xRed, 
14xBlue

Use: Panel Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x4 lumber
Rounded edges
Last letter in part number 
denotes color

1’ = 1/2”

P4-6G
P4-6R
P4-6B

30”

3.5”
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Assembly BA-1

7”
12”

48”

12”

65”

Parts Needed:
B6-2
B6-3 x2

Piece: FG, FB, FR
Count: 4xGreen, 4xRed, 4xBlue
Use: Foot Assembly
Notes: 2x4 Lumber, round cut edges with 1/4 round, last number in part 
number denotes color

Scale: 1’=1”

3.5”
36”

90°

34° 34°

2 3/4”

Count: 
4xGreen, 4xRed, 4xBlue

Use: Foot Assembly
Materials + Directions:
2x4 lumber
Rounded edges
Last letter in part number 
denotes color

1’ = 1”

FG, FB, 
FR

Assemblies 
FA-1 thru FA-6

FA-1 FA-2 FA-3

FA-4 FA-5 FA-6

FG

FB

Parts Needed:
FG x4
FR x4
FB x4
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ASSEMBLY

Assembly BA-1

7”
12”

48”

12”

65”

Parts Needed:
B6-2
B6-3 x2

BA-1
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-2 x 1
B6-3 x 2



ASSEMBLY
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Assembly BA-2

37”

12”
24”

64”

7”

Parts Needed:
B6-2
B6-3
B4-3B

BA-2
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-2 x 1
B6-3 x 1
B4-3B
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ASSEMBLY

Assembly BA-3

50”

17”
12”

48”

12”
5”

Parts Needed:
B6-2 x2
B6-3
B4-3R

BA-3
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-2 x 2
B6-3 x 1
B4-3R x 1
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Assembly BA-4

96”

6”

34”

12”

44”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B6-3
B4-1G

BA-4
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B6-3 x 1
B4-1G x 1
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ASSEMBLY

Assembly BA-5

64”

14”

9”

96”

9”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B4-1R
B4-3B

BA-5
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B4-1R x 1
B4-3B x 1
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Assembly BA-6

96”

9”

20”

64”

3”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B4-1B
B4-3G

BA-6
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B4-1B x 1
B4-3B x 1
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ASSEMBLY

Assembly BA-7

14”

6”

96”

64”

12”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B4-3G
B4-1G

BA-7
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B4-3G x 1
B4-1G x 1
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Assembly BA-8

20”

9”

96”

64”

3”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B4-3R
B4-1R

BA-8
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B4-3R x 1
B4-1R x 1
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ASSEMBLY

Assembly BA-9

8”

12”

96”

64”

12”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B4-1B
B4-3G

BA-9
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B4-1B x 1
B4-3G x 1
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Assembly BA-10

15”

16”

64”

64”

9”

12”
12”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B6-3
B4-3R
B4-3G

BA-10
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B6-3 x 1
B4-3R x 1
B4-3G x 1
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ASSEMBLY

Assembly BA-11

12”

30”

74”

64”

12”

Parts Needed:
B6-1
B6-3
B4-3B

BA-11
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-1 x 1
B6-3 x 1
B4-3B x 1
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Assembly BA-12

15”

64”

59”

6”

Parts Needed:
B6-2
B4-3R
B4-3B

BA-12
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-2 x 1
B4-3R x 1
B4-3B x 1
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ASSEMBLY

Assembly BA-13

78”

12”

12”

34”

8”

Parts Needed:
B6-2
B6-3 x2

BA-13
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-2 x 1
B6-3 x 2
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BUS RE-VIEWED26

Assembly BA-14

78”

12”

12”

4”

38”

Parts Needed:
B6-2 x2
B6-3 x2

BA-14
Use: Base assembly
Parts Needed: 
B6-2 x 2
B6-3 x 2
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ASSEMBLIES FA-X

BUS RE-VIEWED 28

Assemblies 
FA-1 thru FA-6

FA-1 FA-2 FA-3

FA-4 FA-5 FA-6

FG

FB

Parts Needed:
FG x4
FR x4
FB x4

Use: Foot assemblies
Parts Needed: 
FG x 4
FR x 4
FB x 4
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PA-1 PA-2 PA-3 PA-4 PA-5 PA-6

PA-12PA-11PA-10PA-9PA-8PA-7

Panel Assemblies inventory
2 
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PANEL ASSEMBLIES

BUS RE-VIEWED35

PA-1 PA-2 PA-3 PA-4 PA-5 PA-6

PA-12PA-11PA-10PA-9PA-8PA-7

Panel Assemblies inventory
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